504364276 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEX RECREATION CORP.	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX MARKETING LTD.		
Street Address:	et Address: WICKHAM'S CAY, PO BOX 662		
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA,		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		
Postal Code:	VG1110		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-1130

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE M. DREWRY

Address Line 1: 300 N MERIDIAN ST #2700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0036-01-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE M. DREWRY
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=20170512 IRC-0036-01-US-E Assignment - Intex Recreation Corp to Intex Marketing Ltd#page1.tif source=20170512 IRC-0036-01-US-E Assignment - Intex Recreation Corp to Intex Marketing Ltd#page2.tif source=20170512 IRC-0036-01-US-E Assignment - Intex Recreation Corp to Intex Marketing Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 504364276 REEL: 042351 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into on this 18 day of July 2016 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), between Intex Marketing Ltd. ("IML"), a British Virgin Islands corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), and Intex Recreation Corp. ("IRC"), a U.S. corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"). This Assignment relates to a certain LICENSE AGREEMENT made and entered into on April 18, 2016, by and among ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR (the "LICENSE AGREEMENT"). Capitalized terms not defined herein will have the meaning set forth in the LICENSE AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following international patent application (the "PCT APPLICATION"):

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	
PCT/US2016/026677	Illuminated Water Sprayer	April 8, 2016	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following People's Republic of China (the "PRC") patent applications (the "PRC PRIORITY APPLICATIONS"), except within the PRC:

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
CN 2015202058702	A multi-functional outlet mechanism	April 8, 2015
CN 2015202071054	An outlet device with illuminating function	April 8, 2015
CN 2015203107091	A water sheet outlet mechanism	May 14, 2015
CN 2015206185393	A sprayer	August 17, 2015
CN 2015206185887	An impeller speed-up mechanism and a hydro power generating device	August 17, 2015

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PCT APPLICATION and the entire non-PRC right, title and interest in and to the PRC PRIORITY APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PCT APPLICATION and its entire non-PRC right, title and interest in and to the PRC PRIORITY APPLICATIONS and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating thereto, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership thereof, including but not limited to the right to sue for past damages.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party.

Patent Assignment US.107204561.01

	ing to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this
Assignment at Long Beach, CA	this 15th day of <u>HUU, 2016,</u>
to be effective as of the date indicated above.	•
	ASSIGNOR:
	INTEX RECREATION CORP.
	Toher Skamia
	Name: Robert S. Koenig
	Title: Assistant Secretary
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)	
•	
Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)	
, · · · · ·	
STATE OF Cantonia)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a	nd for said State and County Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this 15th day of 144 2016.	
·	
Amministration of the first of	(b))curda Novaces
1	HOLCUICA HOYALLS Notary Public
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	*

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the u	ındersigned, intend	ing to be legally bo	und hereby,	, has duly executed	this
Assignment at	LOND BEACH,	CA	this / 8 =	day of	ðu≥4,2	016,
	of the date indicated abo		•		··················	
			ASSIGNEE:			
			intex marki IUX	ETING LT DLG L		
			Name: William (Title: Attorney i	G. Smith		
Witness #1 (not t	ecessary if notarized bel	ow)				
Witness #2 (not r	ecessary if notarized beli	 ow)				
STATE OF CO.	lifornia)					
COUNTY OF	OSAngete>) ss:					
	ledged before me, a Nota	•	nd for said State an	d County. N	Witness my hand an	ıd
	Andrewalder Andrew		WICUNA Notary Public	alc)helles	